
Jēkabpils
05. - 06.08.2011

W M W M W M W M W M W M W M W M W M W M

1. LAT 12 5 4 3 6 8 8 4 10 4 7 5 10 3 9 6 3 7 9 13 136

2. EST 10 11 17 17 10 12 7 17 5 9 5 10 10 17 8 10 17 10 4 8 214

3. LTU 6 12 7 7 12 8 12 7 10 15 10 7 7 8 11 12 8 11 15 7 192

W M W M W M W M W M W M W M W M W M

1. LAT 11 2 6 3 7 11 12 11 5 10 5 6 3 6 13 6 6 3 262

2. EST 7 17 9 12 3 7 4 12 10 7 12 5 10 10 6 9 10 15 379

3. LTU 10 8 13 13 17 10 12 5 7 5 11 17 15 12 9 13 12 10 391

Day 1

Summary

126

165

199

3000 m Long Discus
Day 2

Hammer High

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

100 m 1500 m400 m Triple Shot Javelin110/100 mH 4 x 100 m Pole2000 m St

200 m 800 m 4 x 400 m400 m H



Number Name Born Team Result W Points

1 98 Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.94 EST 14,30 0,5 10
2 83 Andra Mihkelson EST 15,19 0,5 7
3 129 Ramunė Valantiejūtė 08.12.94 LTU 15,404 0,5 5
4 44 Jūlija Rjazanova 06.12.96 LAT 15,408 0,5 3
5 123 Kristina Židonytė 13.07.94 LTU 15,69 0,5 2
6 57 Zane Andersone 08.11.94 LAT 16,79 0,5 1

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
100 m H



Number Name Born Team Result W Points

1 41 Gunta Latiševa-Čudare 09.03.95 LAT 12,13 1,0 10
2 98 Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.94 EST 12,32 1,0 7
3 111 Eglė Kundrotaitė 05.06.94 LTU 12,43 1,0 5
4 104 Tähti Alver EST 12,61 1,0 3
5 37 Diāna Daktere 17.07.94 LAT 12,70 1,0 2
6 112 Erika Balsytė 05.04.96 LTU 12,72 1,0 1

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
100 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 110 Agnė Ganytė 17.09.94 LTU 00:58,67 10
2 99 Liis Roose 03.11.96 EST 00:59,36 7
3 32 Alīna Cauna 30.08.94 LAT 01:00,11 5
4 94 Juudit Kure Pohhomov 12.09.95 EST 01:00,95 3
5 116 Gintarė Šiuipytė 13.06.94 LTU 01:01,99 2
6 55 Terēze Roshofa 01.06.94 LAT 01:02,84 1

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
400 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 113 Gabija Rasiukevičiūtė 03.02.94 LTU 04:58,37 10
2 85 Birgit Pihelgas 12.05.95 EST 04:59,14 7
3 40 Estere Urbančika 13.10.94 LAT 05:00,21 5
4 53 Sintija Kaufelde 17.06.95 LAT 05:01,27 3
5 121 Jolanta Naruševič 23.03.95 LTU 05:05,70 2

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
1500 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 34 Anna Marija Kalna 22.03.95 LAT 07:03,13 10
2 134 Violeta Godlevska 10.12.94 LTU 07:04,92 7
3 86 Diana Halla 08.07.95 EST 07:46,51 5
4 127 Monika Petrauskaitė 25.09.96 LTU 08:03,51 3

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
2000 m St.



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 LTU 48,55 10
112 Erika Balsytė 05.04.96 LTU 48,55
111 Eglė Kundrotaitė 05.06.96 LTU 48,55
120 Jogailė Petrokaitė 30.09.95 LTU 48,55
126 Modesta Morauskaitė 02.10.95 LTU 48,55

2 LAT 48,69 7
57 Zane Andersone 08.11.94 LAT 48,69
37 Diāna Daktere 17.07.94 LAT 48,69
48 Laura Pavloviča 15.10.95 LAT 48,69
41 Gunta Latiševa Čudare 09.03.95 LAT 48,69

3 EST 48,86 5
98 Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.94 EST 48,86
104 Tähti Alver 04.12.94 EST 48,86
93 Johanna Oras 01.03.94 EST 48,86
99 Liis Roose 03.11.96 EST 48,86

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
4 x 100 m Relay



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. W Points

1 114 Gabrielė Šlapokaitė 11.11.94 LTU 11,89 12,32 x x 11,95 x 12,32 -0,9 10
-0,8 -0,9 -0,5 -0,8 -1,0 -1,0

2 39 Elza Noriņa 14.01.95 LAT 11,92 11,68 11,97 11,83 x x 11,97 -0,9 7
-0,8 -1,1 -0,9 -1,3 -0,7 -1,0

3 105 Terje Meister 31.01.95 EST 11,70 11,74 x 11,72 x 11,76 11,76 -0,8 5
-1,2 -0,6 -0,6 -0,8

4 92 Janeli Toomel 14.03.94 EST x x 11,36 11,45 11,76 x 11,76 -0,8 3
-0,4 -0,8 -0,8

5 59 Juliāna Zubkova 03.04.94 LAT 11,75 x 11,63 11,54 x x 11,75 1,2 2
1,2 -1 -0,4

6 133 Viktorija Marmaitė 21.12.95 LTU x 11,29 x x x x 11,29 -0,5 1
-0,5

36 Dace Dreimane 02.08.95 LAT 11,49 11,51 11,75 11,75 -1,4 ā.k.
 -1,6 -1,1 -1,4

Women
Triple Jump

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. Points

1 95 Kätlin Piirimäe 08.11.95 EST 11,26 11,61 x 11,81 12,39 x 12,39 10
4 101 Lisette Liivrand 30.07.95 EST 11,95 x 12,32 12,19 12,16 11,45 12,19 7
3 119 Ieva Zarankaitė 23.11.94 LTU 11,50 11,46 x 11,63 11,72 11,73 11,73 5
6 131 Simona Dobilaitė 23.05.95 LTU 10,58 9,95 11,31 11,17 11,61 10,54 11,61 3
2 35 Evelīna Petunova 19.05.95 LAT 11,26 11,57 11,57 11,22 11,08 11,35 11,57 2
5 51 Madara Raupa 24.04.94 LAT 10,22 10,72 10,99 11,16 x 11,10 11,16 1

Women
Shot Put

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. Points

1 124 Liveta Jasiūnaitė 26.07.94 LTU x x 49,33 x 44,01 45,40 49,33 10
2 52 Signe Jēkabsone 29.03.95 LAT 43,55 42,71 43,41 44,14 48,34 44,44 48,34 7
3 131 Simona Dobilaitė 23.05.95 LTU 38,98 40,75 38,98 44,34 40,65 x 44,34 5
4 88 Geithi Tamm 28.01.94 EST 31,00 32,04 x 29,92 34,57 34,98 34,98 3
5 46 Krista Paula Zaķe 18.10.95 LAT 32,38 33,12 34,62 32,68 x x 34,62 2
6 90 Gerli Israel 07.02.95 EST 33,85 x x x 34,09 33,96 34,09 1

Women
Javelin Throw

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011



Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

Number Name Born Team Start High 240 260 270 280 290 300 310 320 330 340 350 360 370 385 404 Result. Points

1 45 Krista Obižājeva 30.04.96 LAT 320 o  - xx - o  - o xxo xxx 3,85 10
2 91 Getter-Marie Lemberg 25.02.95 EST 300 xo  - o o xo o xxx 3,50 7
3 125 Miglė Juodeškaitė 01.12.96 LTU 260 xo  - xo xo o xxo o xxx 3,20 5
4 97 Klaarika Kaldmaa 29.09.95 EST 270 xo o xo xxx 2,90 3
5 130 Reda Janušaitė 01.10.96 LTU 240 o o o o xxx 2,80 2

Women

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Pole Vault



Number Name Born Team Result W Points

1 41 Gunta Latiševa- Čudare 09.03.95 LAT 25,28 -2,5 10
2 126 Modesta Morauskaitė 02.10.95 LTU 25,51 -2,5 7
3 93 Johanna Oras 01.03.94 EST 26,06 -2,5 5
4 111 Eglė Kundrotaitė 05.06.94 LTU 26,29 -2,5 3
5 104 Tähti Alver 04.12.94 EST 26,37 -2,5 2
6 48 Laura Pavloviča 15.10.95 LAT 26,56 -2,5 1

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
200 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 110 Agnė Ganytė 17.09.94 LTU 01:03,27 10
2 49 Līva Freimane 14.02.94 LAT 01:03,88 7
3 44 Jūlija Rjazanova 06.12.96 LAT 01:04,11 5
4 87 Elenor Koemets 02.09.94 EST 01:06,72 3
5 122 Jurgita Sakalytė 07.06.94 LTU 01:07,49 2
6 89 Gerda Karman 26.02.94 EST 01:09,23 1

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
400 m H



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 118 Guoda Sadauskaitė 01.04.96 LTU 02:19,53 10
2 100 Lisett Luts 19.08.94 EST 02:19,83 7
3 40 Estere Urbančika 13.10.94 LAT 02:20,28 5
4 116 Gintarė Šiuipytė 13.06.94 LTU 02:21,26 3
5 85 Birgit Pihelgas 12.05.95 EST 02:23,50 2
6 42 Ieva Hodasēviča 29.08.95 LAT 02:30,12 1

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
800 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 134 Violeta Godlevska 10.12.94 LTU 10:25,12 10
2 121 Jolanta Naruševič 23.03.95 LTU 10:50,00 7
3 34 Anna Marija Kalna 22.03.95 LAT 11:06,38 5
4 86 Diana Halla 08.07.95 EST 11:11,29 3
5 38 Elizabete Priekule 22.04.96 LAT 11:13,94 2

90 Gerli Israel 07.02.95 EST izst.

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
3000 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 EST 03:56,15 10
102 Mari-Liis Murula 24.08.94 EST 00:00,00
98 Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.94 EST 00:00,00
94 Juudit Kure Pohhomov 12.09.95 EST 00:00,00
99 Liis Roose 03.11.96 EST 00:00,00

2 LTU 03:58,11 7
110 Agnė Ganytė 17.09.94 LTU 00:00,00
116 Gintarė Šiuipytė 13.06.94 LTU 03:58,11
122 Jurgita Sakalytė 07.06.94 LTU 00:00,00
126 Modesta Morauskaitė 02.10.95 LTU 00:00,00

3 LAT 04:16,50 5
32 Alīna Caune 30.08.94 LAT 03:58,11
55 Terēze Roshofa 01.06.94 LAT 04:16,50
44 Jūlija Rjazanova 06.12.96 LAT 00:00,00
37 Diāna Daktere 17.07.94 LAT 00:00,00

04:16,50
00:00,00

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Women
4 x 400 m Relay



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. W Points

1 120 Jogailė Petrokaitė 30.09.95 LTU 5,75 5,65 5,95 5,85 5,83 5,67 5,95 3,0 10
1,9 3,7 3,0 1,5 5,3 1,7 5,95

2 84 Aet Laurik 13.03.95 EST 5,69 5,81 x 5.84 5,84 x 5,84 3,9 7
0,2 0,3 1,4 2,8 3,9 2,9 5,84

3 114 Gabrielė Šlapokaitė 11.11.94 LTU x 5,50 5,62 5,58 x x 5,62 4,5 5
1,6 2,1 4,5 2,4 1,9 3,0 5,62

4 105 Terje Meister 31.01.95 EST 5,31 5,56 5,20 4,32 x 5,35 5,56 1,7 3
2,9 1,7 3,4 0,3 4,3 0,7 5,56

5 47 Krista Zubova 01.05.94 LAT x 5,39 5,23 5,30 x 5,26 5,39 3,4 2
1,5 3,4 1,8 2,5 3,3 1,2 5,39

6 59 Juliāna Zubkova 03.04.94 LAT 5,04 x 5,32 x x  - 5,32 3,6 1
2,1 2,3 3,6 2,6 5,1 5,32

Women
Long Jump

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. Points

1 119 Ieva Zarankaitė 23.11.94 LTU 43,49 x 42,59 x 39,96 42,86 43,49 10
2 95 Kätlin Piirimäe 08.11.95 EST 37,94 39,60 39,86 38,93 x 38,23 39,86 7
3 51 Madara Raupa 24.04.94 LAT 35,81 33,19 36,11 38,27 38,47 35,18 38,47 5
4 101 Lisette Liivrand 30.07.95 EST 30,16 29,45 31,25 34,03 35,67 37,82 37,82 3
5 117 Greta Jakulytė 03.04.94 LTU 34,25 35,30 34,49 32,29 30,89 34,61 35,30 2
6 35 Evelīna Petunova 19.05.95 LAT x x 28,17 31,97 31,99 33,48 33,48 1

Women
Discus Throw

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. Points

1 132 Simona Janonytė 31.05.94 LTU x 41,06 x 41,58 x 40,92 41,58 10
2 96 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.95 EST x 40,86 40,19 x 37,13 x 40,86 7
3 95 Kätlin Piirimäe 08.11.95 EST 34,88 x x 37,30 x x 37,30 5
4 54 Sofija Trifonova 29,10,96 LAT x 36,78 x x x x 36,78 3
5 50 Loreta Molotoka 21.09.94 LAT 31,12 x 33,93 30,92 32,61 x 33,93 2
6 117 Greta Jakulytė 03.04.94 LTU 32,16 29,15 29,78 30,12 30,27 30,63 32,16 1

Women
Hammer Throw

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011



Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

Number Name Born Team Start High 150 155 160 165 168 171 173 175 177 179 183 Result. Points

1 56 Undīne Dindune 07.04.95 LAT 165 o o o o xo o o xxx 1,79 10
2 115 Gintarė Nesteckytė 30.12.95 LTU 160 o o xo o o xo o xxx 1,77 7
3 103 Merli Ilves 26.06.95 EST 150 o o o xo xo o xxx 1,71 5
4 36 Dace Dreimane 02.08.95 LAT 160 o o xxx 1,65 3
5 128 Nelija Borisenko 14.01.95 LTU 155 o xxo o xxx 1,65 2
6 102 Mari-Liis Murula 24.08.94 EST 150 o o o xxx 1,60 1

Women

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

High Jump



Number Name Born Team Result W Points

1 67 Keiso Pedriks 30.04.94 EST 14,29 1,6 10
2 66 Janek Õiglane 25.04.94 EST 14,88 1,6 7
3 141 Jonas Misevičius 28.07.94 LTU 14,89 1,6 5
4 3 Dāvis Caune 13.09.94 LAT 15,33 1,6 3
5 140 Gytis Vaitkūnas 29.03.95 LTU 15,51 1,6 2

24 Rihards Parandjuks 12.04.94 LAT diskv.

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
110 m H



Number Name Born Team Result W Points

1 72 Rait Veesalu 25.03.94 EST 10,82 1,2 10
2 139 Eimantas Česnelis 19.08.95 LTU 11,04 1,2 7
3 149 Mažvydas Ščeponavičius 02.01.95 LTU 11,22 1,2 5
4 23 Reinis Kreipāns 17.03.94 LAT 11,31 1,2 3
5 31 Vladimirs Mihailovs 11.03.95 LAT 11,42 1,2 2
6 58 Aleksandrs Abramovs EST 11,64 1,2 1

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
100 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 76 Sten Ütsmüts 20.07.94 EST 49,72 10
2 19 Mareks Kudrjavcevs 10.01.94 LAT 50,42 7
3 156 Rokas Pacevičius 10.05.95 LTU 50,44 5
4 136 Deividas Katelė 25.01.94 LTU 50,45 3
5 74 Risto Laanemets 01.04.94 EST 51,42 2
6 10 Emīls Sevastjānovs 10.02.94 LAT 52,23 1

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
400 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 61 Aleksandr Kozinets 04.01.94 EST 04:03,07 10
2 71 Mart Hodõrev 28.03.94 EST 04:04,82 7
3 138 Dominykas Butkevičius 12.03.95 LTU 04:07,26 5
4 22 Reinis Hartmanis 04.01.94 LAT 04:18,85 3
5 153 Povilas Raguckas 23.02.94 LTU 04:24,52 2
6 12 Gatis Lejnieks 09.08.95 LAT 04:37,38 1

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
1500 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 155 Rimgaudas Morkūnas 30.11.95 LTU 06:08,50 10
2 60 Aleksander Rahnel 23.08.94 EST 06:19,60 7
3 135 Andrius Šliapcevas 15.02.94 LTU 06:30,02 5
4 29 Toms Kalns 22.03.95 LAT 06:42,46 3
5 79 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95 EST 06:45,84 2
6 30 Viesturs Ivbulis 13.12.95 LAT 06:49,71 1

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
2000 m St.



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 EST 43,13 10
58 Abramov Aleksandr EST 43,13
67 Keiso Pedriks 30.04.94 EST 43,13
76 Sten Ütsmüts 20.07.94 EST 43,13
72 Rait Veesalu 25.03.97 EST 43,13

2 LTU 43,18 7
157 Šarūnas Samas 07.02.94 LTU 43,18
149 Mažvydas Ščeponavičius02.01.95 LTU 43,18
146 Mantas Žukas 04.01.94 LTU 43,18
139 Eimantas Česnelis 19.08.95 LTU 43,18

3 LAT 43,96 5
24 Rihards Parandjuks 12.04.94 LAT 43,96
28 Ļebeds     Sergejs 10.01.94 LAT 43,96
31 Vladimirs Mihailovs 11.03.95 LAT 43,96
23 Reinis Kreipāns 17.03.94 LAT 43,96

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
4 x 100 m Relay



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. W Points

1 150 Paulius Svarauskas 06.06.94 LTU 14,47 x 13,85 x x 13,80 14,47 -1,1 10
 -1,1 -1,5 0,3

2 66 Janek Õiglane 25.04.94 EST x 13,76 13,42  - 13,84 13,70 13,76 -1,1 7
-1,1 -0,5 0,4 0,6

3 25 Roberts Naglis 28.05.94 LAT 13,60 11,61 x 13,45 x  - 13,60 1,1 5
1,1 -1,40 0,50

4 68 Kert Viitkar 16.12.94 EST 13,51 13,32 12,87 11,50 13,12 12,61 13,51 1,9 3
1,9 -0,8 -1,6 -0,5 0,00 0,60

5 146 Mantas Žukas 04.01.94 LTU 13,24  - 12,68  -  - 13,01 13,24 0,8 2
0,8 -2,2 -0,8 0,0

6 7 Didzis Siksalietis 10.07.95 LAT 12,68 12,41 11,97 12,12 12,36 12,56 12,68 -0,6 1
 -0,6 0,4 -1,9 -1,2 0,3 0,4

Men
Triple Jump

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. Points

1 151 Paulius Žabinskas 26.06.94 LTU 17,20 17,34 x 16,97 x x 17,34 10
2 63 Ats Kiisa EST 16,62 16,21 16,50 16,85 16,89 17,16 17,16 7
3 2 Andrejs Samburs 20.02.95 LAT x 15,61 x x x 16,11 16,11 5
4 80 Taavi Tšernjavski 04.03.93 EST 15,74 x 16,09 x 15,85 15,22 16,09 3
5 14 Haralds Freidenbergs 02.12.95 LAT 13,60 x 14,31 13,77 13,88 13,50 14,31 2
6 152 Povilas Dabašinskas 16.06.94 LTU x 14,21 x x x x 14,21 1

Men
Shot Put

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. Points

1 11 Gatis Čakšs 13.06.95 LAT 67,48 67,44 x 72,48 69,52 70,16 72,48 10
2 66 Janek Õiglane 25.04.94 EST x 59,99 59,35 67,97 62,46 x 67,97 7
3 152 Povilas Dabašinskas 16.06.94 LTU x x 60,02 56,49 67,17 x 67,17 5
4 18 Mārcis Grēns 07.01.94 LAT x 59,96 59,31 59,31 x 59,46 59,96 3
5 147 Martynas Baltrukonis 29.11.94 LTU 54,38 58,58 x 56,20 x 55,94 58,58 2
6 77 Sven Nuutman EST x 54,38 x 53,20 x 53,52 54,38 1

Men
Javelin Throw

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
05.08.2011



Jēkabpils
05.08.2011

Number Name Born Team Start High 300 320 340 370 410 430 450
Resu

lt.
Poin

ts
1 69 Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.94 EST 410 xo o xxx 4,30 10
2 73 Raul Rinken EST 370 xo xo xxx 4,10 7
3 154 Renaldas Zabitis 21.04.95 LTU 300 xo o xxx 3,20 5
4 158 Viktor Markovskij 03.03.94 LTU 300 o xo xxx 3,20 3
5 9 Edvards Valeiņa 23.02.97 LAT 300 o xxx 3,00 2
6 21 Normunds Brazausks 01.06.94 LAT 300 o xxx 3,00 1

Men

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Pole Vault



Number Name Born Team Result W Points

1 72 Rait Veesalu 25.03.94 EST 22,17 1,1 10
2 67 Keiso Pedriks 30.04.94 EST 22,38 1,1 7
3 139 Eimantas Česnelis 19.08.95 LTU 22,43 1,1 5
4 149 Mažvydas Ščeponavičius 02.01.95 LTU 22,68 1,1 3
5 31 Vladimirs Mihailovs 11.03.95 LAT 23,25 1,1 2

23 Reinis Kreipāns 17.03.94 LAT izst.

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
200 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 28 Sergejs Ļebeds 28.04.95 LAT 56,64 10
2 81 Tanel Ärm 15.06.94 EST 57,03 7
3 75 Sander Klein 22.12.94 EST 57,26 5
4 140 Gytis Vaitkūnas 29.03.95 LTU 57,96 3
5 148 Matas Drimba 13.08.94 LTU 58,09 2
6 20 Nils Zandovskis 06.01.95 LAT 58,16 1

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
400 m H



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 144 Lukas Bereiša 14.05.94 LTU 01:57,19 10
2 61 Aleksandr Kozinets 04.01.94 EST 01:57,48 7
3 60 Aleksander Rahnel 23.08.94 EST 01:57,77 5
4 158 Viktor Markovskij 03.03.94 LTU 01:58,35 3
5 12 Gatis Lejnieks 10.06.94 LAT 02:03,38 2
6 22 Reinis Hartmanis 04.01.94 LAT 02:03,38 1

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
800 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 1 Alberts Blajs 09.08.95 LAT 09:15,65 10
2 135 Andrius Šliapcevas 15.02.94 LTU 09:18,23 7
3 71 Mart Hodõrev 28.03.94 EST 09:26,93 5
4 155 Rimgaudas Morkūnas 30.11.95 LTU 09:35,77 3
5 82 Tauri Tinast 27.04.94 EST 09:48,58 2
6 30 Viesturs Ivbulis 13.12.95 LAT 10:04,00 1

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
3000 m



Number Name Born Team Result Points

1 LAT 03:28,76 10
28 Sergejs Ļebeds 28.04.95 LAT
26 Roberts Šantars 12.08.94 LAT
10 Emīls Sevastjanovs 10.02.94 LAT
19 Mareks Kudrjavcevs 10.01.94 LAT

2 EST 03:28,78 7
58 Abramov Aleksandr EST
76 Sten Ütsmüts 20.07.94 EST
74 Risto Laanemets 01.04.94 EST
61 Aleksandr Kozinets 04.01.94 EST

3 LTU 03:33,09 5
156 Rokas Pacevičius 10.05.95 LTU
148 Matas Drimba 13.08.94 LTU
144 Lukas Bereiša 14.05.94 LTU
136 Deividas Katelė 25.01.94 LTU

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Men
4 x 400 m Relay



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. W Points

1 146 Mantas Žukas 04.01.94 LTU 6,72 6,52 6,73 x 6,62 6,89 6,89 3,7 10
2,4 1,1 0,6 4,7 2,2 3,7

2 64 Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee 13.04.95 EST 6,62 6,59 6,58 6,76 6,69 6,66 6,76 2,3 7
2,2 3,4 1,5 2,3 3,7 1,7

3 13 Guntars Kulmanis 28.03.94 LAT x x x x 6,76 x 6,76 1,2 5
2,0 2,3 -2,1 4,4 1,2 1,5

4 78 Taavet Richter 25.07.95 EST 6,51 6,18 6,62 6,69 6,38 6,37 6,69 2,6 3
2,5 0,5 1,9 2,6 1,3 1,2

5 157 Šarūnas Samas 07.02.94 LTU 6,64 6,53 6,12 6,55 x x 6,64 2,1 2
2,1 2,6 1,7 0,7 1,3 5,3

6 3 Dāvis Caune 13.09.94 LAT x x x 6,22 6,02 6,18 6,22 1,9 1
3,1 3,3 1,5 1,9 1,9 3,3

Men
Long Jump

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. Points

1 73 Raul Rinken 04.12.95 EST 47,57 51,50 x x 52,90 x 52,90 10
2 137 Deividas Zelba 22.02.94 LTU 49,20 47,81 51,32 x x 45,30 51,32 7
3 80 Taavi Tšernjavski 04.03.95 EST 46,52 x 48,77 49,48 x x 49,48 5
4 151 Paulius Žabinskas 26.06.94 LTU x x 47,77 x 46,69 x 47,77 3
5 11 Gatis Čakšs 13.06.95 LAT 38,52 41,69 x 38,68 x x 41,69 2
6 2 Andrejs Samburs 20.02.95 LAT x 35,37 40,12 39,19 x 41,38 41,38 1

14 Haralds Freidenbergs 02.12.95 LAT 37,73 x x 37,73 ā.k.
15 Jānis Nire 24.02.95 LAT 33,69 39,88 x 39,88 ā.k.
63 Ats Kiisa 16.06.95 EST 52,14 51,87 50,39 52,14 ā.k.

Men
Discus Throw

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011



Number Name Born Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Rezult. Points

1 145 Lukas Simanavičius 31.10.95 LTU 54,92 x x 55,18 x 59,65 59,65 10
2 143 Kazimieras Slivka 04.03.95 LTU 45,28 55,32 49,32 50,25 x x 55,32 7
3 17 Lauris Karlušas 25.05.95 LAT x 47,95 x x 51,24 x 51,24 5
4 65 Georg Kaspar Räni 12.05.97 EST 47,25 x x 44,93 47,63 49,62 49,62 3
5 62 Andres Allik 03.03.95 EST 48,64 40,29 49,11 x x x 49,11 2
6 5 Deniss Ivanovs 11.02.95 LAT x x 47,32 x x x 47,32 1

Men
Hammer Throw

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

Jēkabpils
06.08.2011



Jēkabpils
06.08.2011

Number Name Born Team Start High 170 175 180 185 188 191 194 196 198 200 202 204 206 Result. Points

1 142 Karolis Kozinas 27.01.95 LTU 191 o o o o o xxo xo xxx 2,04 10
2 69 Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.94 EST 188 o  - xo xxo o o o xx- x 2,02 7
3 16 Klāvs Karlsons 28.04.94 LAT 180 o o o o xxo xxx 1,94 5
4 159 Žygimantas Opanasenka 21.03.94 LTU 180 o o o xo xxx 1,91 3
5 70 Madis Naaber 19.03.94 EST 180 o o o xxo xxx 1,91 2
6 4 Dāvis Kuks 18.06.94 LAT 170 o o o xxo o xxx 1,88 1

Men

International U -18 match ESTONIA-LATVIA-LITHUANIA

High Jump


